REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: October 7, 2024

SUBJECT: Designation of Voting Delegate to the NCACC Legislative Goals

Conference

PRESENTER: Samantha Reynolds, Financial Services Director

ATTACHMENTS: No

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

The Board of Commissioners is requested to designate Commissioner Rebecca McCall as Henderson County's Voting Delegate to the NCACC Legislative Goals Conference being held November 14-15, 2024 in Wake County.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

The Board is requested to designate Commissioner Rebecca McCall as the Designated Voting Delegate to the NCACC Legislative Goals Conference being held November 14-15, 2024.

Suggested Motion:

I move the Board designate Commissioner Rebecca McCall as the Designated Voting Delegate to the NCACC Legislative Goals Conference.